

## OMB Granicus Review

|                |   |             |           |      |           |
|----------------|---|-------------|-----------|------|-----------|
| Granicus Title | Second Amendment Term Extension with Recycling Services of Florida for Recycling Collection and Processing. |             |           |      |           |
| Granicus ID#   | 26-0134D  | Reference # | 26-0353-A | Date | 2/24/2026 |

**Mark all Applicable Boxes:**

| Type of Review |  |       |  |       |   |         |  |         |  |
|----------------|--|-------|--|-------|---|---------|--|---------|--|
| CIP            |  | Grant |  | Other | X | Revenue |  | Project |  |

**Fiscal Information:**

|                    |           |                                      |                                   |
|--------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| New Contract (Y/N) | N         | Original Amount                      | \$2,804,417.40                    |
| Fund(s)            | 4021      | Amount of Change (+/-)               | \$1,000,000.00                    |
| Cost Center(s)     | 432931    | Total Amount                         | \$3,804,417.40                    |
| Program(s)         | 2223      | Amount Available                     | <b>Total: \$612,500.00 (FY26)</b> |
| Account(s)         | 5349000   | Included in Applicable Budget? (Y/N) | Y                                 |
| Fiscal Year(s)     | FY26-FY28 |                                      |                                   |

### Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This amendment extends the agreement with Recycling Services of Florida, Inc., providing recycling collection and processing services, for 24 months and increases the not-to-exceed amount by \$1,000,000.00. The agreement was entered into on September 9, 2021 with a term of five years and two options for 24-month extensions.

Funding for this action is included in the current-year budget of the Solid Waste Department in the Solid Waste Revenue and Operating Fund. The estimated annual cost of this agreement is \$500,000.00. The FY27 appropriation for this line item is \$612,500.00.

**Analyst:**  
James Harrison Lewis

**Ok to Sign:**